503761255 03/30/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3807902

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOSHIHARU FURUHATA	03/07/2016
TOMOHIRO NODSU	03/07/2016
SHIN HASEGAWA	03/10/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	Street Address: 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU	
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15085369

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, lbahm@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006796.00064\US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY D. FEDOROCHKO
SIGNATURE:	/Gary D. Fedorochko/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503761255 REEL: 038141 FRAME: 0092

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yoshiharu FU	RUHATA		(5)		WAR 1000 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	
(1-8) Insert		(2)	Tomohira NODSU		(6)				
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)		AWA					
		(4)							
			In consideration	on of the sum of one d	lollar (\$1.0	0) and other	good and valuable	considerations paid to n, transfer and set over	o each
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER K	ogyo Kabushiki	KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya—shi, Alohi—ken 467-8561, Japan						
	·		as defined in 36 provisional, non-	5 U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, divisional	e i nventio I, continue	n, and in all tion, substitu	applications for pite, and relssue a	the United States of Ar patent including any a application(s), and all to the invention know	and all Letters
(11) Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	LIQUID EJEC	OTION APPARATU	JS					
such as Title, Case Number, or Forelgi			(Attorney Docke						
	Application Numbe	ı		***************************************				Joited States of Americ	 ca
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on May	. 7, 2016	Mar	. 10/20	116		~~~~
(13) Alterna	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Number				anisanananananananananananananananananan	(manianté 4
	identification for filed applications		filed						
applicat any app Assigne claims c reexami States r full right herewith	applications for the ir ions and patents as the 2. The undersigned illeation or continuation is in every way possible 3. The undersigned or provisions of the Intervisional of a validation a grant of a validation a grant of a validation of the undersigned continuity from said approvided by the entire intervisional of the undersigned intervisional of the undersigned and be necessary or dent.	e Assi agree or off e in of agree ernatic I agree id Unit heret blication theres heret estrab	on, and any pater gnees may deem (s) to execute all wision thereof, or a blaining evidence (e) to execute all enal Convention foe(s) to perform a led States patent to ya authorize(s) and therein assigned, by grant(s) the firm the in order to complete the control of the contro	nt(s) issuing thereon, necessary. In papers necessary in papers necessary in any patent or relssue; and going forward with papers and docume or Protection of Industral affirmative acts white the Assignee. If the Commissignee, as Assignee, and that he has (the paper) in of Banner & Witcof ply with the roles of the control of the contro	and also connection application in such interest and price and price and price and price and application application application and application and application application application application application application application application and application a	to execute so with any in based there ofference, arrorm any a y or similar a se necessary of Patents to tire interest, at executed, a power to ins States Pater	eparate assignmenterference which on, for the invention of which may be greements. It to obtain, maint alsue any and all and hereby cover and will not execut on this assignat and Trademark	any continuing, divisicents in connection with may be declared concon, and to cooperate with mecassary in connecticatin or confirm by reis Letters Patents of the mants that he has (they e, any agreements in comment any further identity.)	h such cerning with the on with asue or United y havo) conflict
				rsigned on the date(
Date								(SE	
Date	Mar. 1,	20	16	Name of Inventor	Ton	ohiro N	odsy	(SE	EAL)
Date	Mari W.	201	<u> </u>	Name of Inventor	Shi	n Haseq	awa	(SE	EAL)
Date	•			Name of Inventor				(SE	EAL)
Date				Name of Inventor				(\$E	EAL)
Date		·		Name of Inventor	,			(\$E	EAL)

PATENT REEL: 038141 FRAME: 0093

RECORDED: 03/30/2016